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OpenEMR v5.0.0.8 ­ Medical Image Viewing Support: Final Steps 

Matthew Vita <matthewvita48@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 18, 2018 at 11:14 AM
To: Victor Kofia <victor.kofia@gmail.com>, Jerry Padgett <sjpadgett@gmail.com>, Brady Miller <brady.g.miller@gmail.com>, Yves Martelli
<ivmartel@gmail.com>, stephen waite <stephen.waite@cmsvt.com>, Asher Densmore­Lynn <jesdynf@gmail.com>, Sébastien Jodogne
<s.jodogne@gmail.com>
Cc: John Williams <john.b.williams@gmail.com>, Robert Down Jr <robertdown@live.com>, André Millet <andremillet@gmail.com>, Ira Ko
<irako.jf@gmail.com>, wayne pagcu <waynepagcu@gmail.com>, "Daniel E. Sandoval" <daniel@desandoval.net>, Daniel Ehrlich
<Daniel.ehrlich1@gmail.com>, Joyce Boyd <joycel.boyd@gmail.com>, mary_stevens@comcast.net, Jason Oettinger
<jasonoettinger@gmail.com>, Roberto Vasquez <roberto.gagliotta@gmail.com>

Imaging Team, Specific Members of the Community (CC'ed), 
 
I am beyond excited to share that the v5.0.0.8 release branch https://github.com/openemr/openemr/pull/1429 is coming along (mainly
thanks to Jerry and Brady filling in gaps I missed).
 
Here's what I kindly need from you all:

1. Take one more look at the associated press release to ensure it is error­free/effective. 
2. Let me know if you'd like to do some QA with me! I promise it's not very hard and everything can be easily spun up in a
container. Always good to have a few sets of eyes here.

 
I'm hopeful this release will improve the EMR experience for existing/new users, attract a good amount of positive attention for our
community, and serve as a major milestone for us and our imaging integration efforts (e.g.: the 2nd version of this project). 
 
See it in action (gif): 
 

 
 
 

https://github.com/openemr/openemr/pull/1429
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1nQRhQUJmIJfG5vRAVZaLw8N-2F52dIYAYXm63PteZlo/edit
https://github.com/openemr/openemr/pull/1429#issuecomment-366595835
https://github.com/openemr/openemr/projects/9
https://user-images.githubusercontent.com/1715206/37568947-6f627592-2a99-11e8-9673-b7b1e9da621e.gif
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Thanks, 
 
Matthew Vita 
www.matthewvita.com 

http://www.matthewvita.com/

